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Friday 17th January 2025
Parent & Carer Information Letters
You will have received a ‘Parent / Carer Information Letter’ from your child’s class teacher 
today.  This letter contains lots of information that will help you to keep up to date with 
news, key dates, what your child will be learning about and how you can help your child 
at home.  If you misplace the letter, you can view them on our school website via the 
following link  - https://www.allsaintspsbarry.co.uk/parent-termly-information-sheets/ 

Rags2Riches4Schools Collection
We will be once again participating in the Rags2Riches4Schools recycling scheme this 
February. We get 40p for every kilo we collect of reusable items towards our school PFA 
funds and would be most grateful if you could help us again. If you’re having a good clear 
out over the next few weeks, please keep good clothing to donate to us before our 
collection date. Bags of clothes can be brought into school from Monday 10th February 
until Wednesday 19th February.   The collection is booked for Wednesday 19th February. 

Saints @ The Cardiff Devils
As you are aware, the school are giving you, your family & friends the opportunity to 
attend the Cardiff Devils ice hockey home match against the Nottingham Panthers on 
Sunday 9th March. You will need to get your ticket request and payment into school by 
the end of the day on Monday 20th January. If you have not received a letter and would 
like to go, please contact the school office. It is an exciting opportunity to be able to 
watch the game together as a school and fill a section of the arena with our All Saints 
family.

School Car Park
Please can we remind everyone not to walk across the school car park at the start and 
end of the school day.  We sometimes have vehicles entering and leaving the car park at 
these times and for your own and child’s safety please use the path provided. 

Packed lunch reminder 
Please do not pack nuts in packed lunches or snacks, as there are children in school who 
have specific food allergies. Could you also ensure that if your child has grapes, that they 
are cut up into small pieces to prevent a possible choking hazard.

https://www.allsaintspsbarry.co.uk/parent-termly-information-sheets/
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Wear RED for Velindre Day
This year we will be participating in the Velindre’s annual Wear Red Campaign. Every 
penny raised from the Wear Red Campaign is invested back into Velindre Cancer Centre 
to fund a range of services, roles and resources that have a significant impact on the 
experience and treatment journey of patients and their families. 
The Wear Red Campaign is taking place on Friday 31st January, and we would like 
everyone to come to school wearing RED. By wearing red you’ll be showing your support 
for our National Rugby Teams ahead of the 6 Nations and raising vital funds for Velindre 
– Wales’ largest cancer centre. We will share the details about how you can make a 
donation to help support Velindre nearer the time. #WearRed2025 #GwisgoCoch2025 
#PaintWalesRed

Dates for the Diary
Friday 31st January – Wear RED for Velindre. 
Monday 3rd February - iSingPOP - Joy Seekers Workshop Day @ school. 
Wednesday 5th February - Urdd outdoor workshops with Years 2, 3, 4 & 5. 
Tuesday 11th February - Safer Internet Day
Wednesday 19th February – PTA Rags 2 Riches Collection
Friday 21st February – All Saints Eisteddfod
Mon 24th – Fri 28th February – Half Term Holiday
Monday 3rd March – INSET DAY – school closed to pupils
Tuesday 4th March - Start of Spring Term B. 
Thursday 6th March – World Book Day
Sunday 9th March – All Saints @ the Devils!!!
Monday 10th – Friday 14th March – STEM Week
Tuesday 18th – Friday 21st March - Y6 Cycling Standards Training
Friday 21st March – Red Nose Day 
Monday 24th March - Tempest Photos - Individual photos (8:15 – 9am families)
Monday 31st March - Parent & Carer Consultation Evening
Tuesday 1st April - Parent & Carer Consultation Evening
Weds 9th – Friday 11th April - Y5 Residential Visit to Rock UK
Monday 14th – Friday 25th April – Easter Holiday
Monday 28th April - Start of Summer Term A. 
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Wednesday 19th February
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